

11-09-2019

Present: Plaintiff with counsel.

Process to the defendant has been served by way of affixation. Report perused. I deem the service to be good. On previous occasions there was a report of refusal. As abundant precaution affixation has now been done. The defendant has failed to appear on the last date as well as today and she is proceeded with exparte.

Put up for exparte evidence on 18-10-19.

(NEERAJ GAUR)

ADJ-1(N)/Rohini/Delhi/11-09-2019