

CS DJ No. 115/19

Nitin Singhal vs Usha Devi

23.12.2019

Present: Sh. Puneet Maheshwari, counsel for the plaintiff.

Defendant is ex-parte.

PW- Plaintiff is present for his examination, however, counsel for the plaintiff seeks adjournment on the ground that he is not well.

In the interest of justice, last opportunity is granted.

Put up for ex-parte evidence on 13.02.2020.

(Pankaj Gupta)
ADJ-1(North)/Delhi
23.12.2019