

CS DJ 115/19
NITIN SINGHAL Vs. USHA DEVI

10.07.2023

Present: Plaintiff in person.
 Defendant in person.

Heard. Perused.

Defendant has paid Rs.10,000/- to the plaintiff in
cash today for the month of June, 2023.

It is stated by defendant that she will pay remaining
Rs.2,40,000/- in monthly installment of Rs.10,000/-.

Statements recorded separately.

Put up on **16.08.2023**.

(Surender Mohit Singh)
ADJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/10.07.2023