

24.04.24

Present: Sh. Nishant Tyagi, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.

Heard. Perused.

Issue summons to the defendant in the prescribed proforma under Order XXXVII CPC, on filing of PF/RC, returnable for 02.08.2024.

Steps be taken within ten days.

(Kishor Kumar)
DJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/24.04.24.