

1 CS DJ 115/19
NITIN SINGHAL Vs. USHA DEVI

16.05.2025

Present: Plaintiff in person with Ld. Counsel Sh. Mayank
Vijeta.
None for defendant despite repeated calls since
morning.

On the last date of hearing also, defendant had not
appeared. In these circumstances, warrants of attachment be issued
against defendant on filing of PF, affidavit regarding no stay
alongwith list of articles to be attached, returnable for **11.07.2025**
and for bailiff to appear before Id ACJ for **30.05.2025**.

Steps be taken within two weeks.

(Kishor Kumar)
DJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/16.05.2025