

CS DJ 115/19
NITIN SINGHAL Vs. USHA DEVI

11.07.2025

Present: Sh. Mayank Vijeta, Ld Counsel for the plaintiff.
Defendant in person.

Defendant seeks 2-3 months more time for making further payment. Same is acceptable to the Ld Counsel for the plaintiff.

List the matter for payment / verification of the same on 28.10.2025.

(Ravinder Singh II)
DJ-04 (N), Rohini Courts
Delhi/11.07.2025