

18.10.2025

Present: Clerk on behalf of Ld Counsel for the plaintiff
Sh Raj, Ld Counsel for the defendant.

Steps not taken.

In the interest of justice, last and final opportunity is granted to the plaintiff for taking steps subject to additional cost of Rs. 2000/- to be deposited in DLSA, North Rohini .

Let fresh summons for judgment be issued against the defendant on moving appropriate application and filing of PF/RC, returnable on **31.01.2026**.

Steps to be taken within ten days.

(Ravinder Singh II)
DJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/18.10.2025