

CS DJ 115 of 19
NITIN SINGHAL Vs. USHA DEVI

21.02.2026

Present: Sh. Darshdeep Singh, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
None for the defendant.

In the interest of justice be deferred for 11.00AM

(Akbar Siddique)
DJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/21.02.2026

At 11.05 AM

Present: Sh. Darshdeep Singh, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Defendant in person.

Today, Mrs. Usha Sharma appears and makes payment of Rs. 20,000/- which is duly received and acknowledged by the Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff. Further she undertakes that she will make the payment on the NDOH.

Put up for payment of remaining amount of Rs. 1,40,000/- on **17.04.2026**.

(Akbar Siddique)
DJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/21.02.2026